
Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Saturday, September 14, 2019

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Nicholas Carleton Judge:

4 4Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAXPB

4002 Kendall-Jack, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXPB

4003 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaAXPB

4004 Ivy, West Highland White Terrier, Maria BarnumAXPB

8 15Jump Height = # of dogs

8009 Indie, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXA

8001 Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. PerkinsAXPB

8013 Fenway, Border Terrier, Cathy Miller        AXPB

8002 Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXB

8003 Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXB

8004 Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXB

8005 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8006 Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8007 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXB

8008 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXB

8010 Rebel, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8011 Glinda, Boston Terrier, Beverly BulsonAXB

8014 Koji, Papillon, Cathy MillerAXB

8015 Big Papi, Papillon, Helen GuiheenAXB

8016 Comet, Papillon, Lynne CrawfordAXB

12 12Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAXPB

12002 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAXPB

12007 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXPB

12011 Lynus, Border Collie, Arthur SelkinAXPB

12013 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellAXPB

12014 Monty, Shetland Sheepdog, Judith DenbergAXPB

12003 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersAXB

12004 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXB

12005 Arlo, Miniature Poodle, June FeigenblattAXB

12006 Desi, Miniature Poodle, Joann BoomhowerAXB

12008 Chance, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Barbara 

Hackenyos

AXB

12010 Willow, Boston Terrier, Sandra RyderAXB

16 18Jump Height = # of dogs

16009 Abel, All American, Mary SaltarelliAXA

16016 Sasha, Shetland Sheepdog, Sara KoAXA

16020 Frankie, Pumi, Maria BarnumAXA

16001 Sherman, Australian Shepherd, Kelly BowieAXPB

16003 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXPB

16012 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAXPB

16013 DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn SpagnesiAXPB

16014 Nessa, Labrador Retriever, Donna BoutillierAXPB

16015 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXPB

16021 Bonny, Labrador Retriever, Jack SpranoAXPB

16002 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXB

16004 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireAXB

16005 Thyme, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia SoppAXB

16007 Shelby, Shetland Sheepdog, Leslie SparrowAXB

16008 Galla, All American, Leanne KsiazekAXB

16010 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXB

16017 Pippa, Border Collie, Lynmarie ThompsonAXB

16023 Sally Brown, Border Collie, Janyce SelkinAXB

20 36Jump Height = # of dogs

20070 Jazz, Rottweiler, Deborah MosesAXPA

20010 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXPB

20014 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXPB

20024 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXPB

20028 Kallie, Bouvier Des Flandres, Deborah AbelesAXPB

20033 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXPB

20036 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXPB

20038 Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXPB

20039 Q, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXPB

20040 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAXPB

20001 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXB

20002 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann BenjaminAXB

20003 Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabAXB

20004 Ice, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyeAXB

20005 Wish, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyeAXB

20006 Jack, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingAXB

20007 Flirt, Border Collie, Pamela ShattuckAXB

20011 Ace, Whippet, Carol  PerkinsAXB

20012 Surprise, All American, Sandra LeiserAXB

20013 Suzy, Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXB

20015 Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsAXB

20016 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXB

20017 Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg GreyAXB

20018 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXB

20019 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzAXB

20020 Reason, Golden Retriever, Mary HofelichAXB

20021 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB
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20023 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXB

20025 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXB

20026 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierAXB

20027 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXB

20029 River, Australian Shepherd, Judy Van WykAXB

20031 Rae, Border Collie, Joni SilvaAXB

20034 Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXB

20035 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

20060 Sisu, Border Collie, Holly BurchstedAXB

24 9Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24002 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardAXB

24004 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24005 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXB

24006 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXB

24008 Snoopy, Briard, Janyce SelkinAXB

24009 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24010 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXB

24011 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

Standard Open/Open P

Nicholas Carleton Judge:

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12009 Tripp, Boston Terrier, Beverly BulsonOA

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16006 Jaylen, Shetland Sheepdog, Christine YankowskiOA

16019 Kat, Border Collie, Leslie NelsonOA

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24003 Nitro, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Nicholas Carleton Judge:

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8012 Skye, Shetland Sheepdog, Cathy MillerNAP

8017 Spyder, Pug, Cindy HoweNAP

8040 Zeek, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce HalladayNAP

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20008 Emma, Collie, Karin SheehyNAP

20022 Murphy, Golden Retriever, Gail MoranNAP

20030 Kuma, Airedale Terrier, John KellerNAP

20037 Demon, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingNAP

20055 Bombay, Afghan Hound, William ZimmerNAP

20009 Piper, Australian Shepherd, Kelly BowieNAB

20032 Savannah, Collie, Vicki LincolnNAA

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24007 Drogon, Belgian Malinois, Francine ArnoldNAB

FAST Excellent/Masters/P

Nicholas Carleton Judge:

8 6Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisXFB

8005 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireXFB

8007 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzXFB

8010 Rebel, Papillon, Deborah HuntXFB

8018 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziXFA

8019 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntXFB

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12007 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoXFPB

12005 Arlo, Miniature Poodle, June FeigenblattXFA

16 7Jump Height = # of dogs

16011 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraXFPB

16012 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeXFPB

16015 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourXFPB

16022 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereXFPB

16007 Shelby, Shetland Sheepdog, Leslie SparrowXFB

16010 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisXFA

16023 Sally Brown, Border Collie, Janyce SelkinXFA

20 12Jump Height = # of dogs

20038 Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingXFPA

20039 Q, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingXFPA

20011 Ace, Whippet, Carol  PerkinsXFB

20016 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereXFB

20018 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuXFB

20019 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzXFB

20023 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

XFB

20025 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavXFB
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20031 Rae, Border Collie, Joni SilvaXFB

20034 Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyXFB

20035 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereXFB

20042 Shine, All American, Leslie NelsonXFB

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettXFB

24004 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettXFB

24005 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraXFA

24006 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraXFB

24010 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyXFB

FAST Open/Open P

Nicholas Carleton Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8006 Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireOF

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16014 Nessa, Labrador Retriever, Donna BoutillierOFP

20 1Jump Height = # of dogs

20029 River, Australian Shepherd, Judy Van WykOF

FAST Novice A/B/P

Nicholas Carleton Judge:

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16016 Sasha, Shetland Sheepdog, Sara KoNBF

16019 Kat, Border Collie, Leslie NelsonNBF

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20030 Kuma, Airedale Terrier, John KellerNPF

20037 Demon, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingNPF

20009 Piper, Australian Shepherd, Kelly BowieNBF

20041 Lexi, Labrador Retriever, Laura BauverNBF

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24003 Nitro, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabNBF

24007 Drogon, Belgian Malinois, Francine ArnoldNBF

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Nicholas Carleton Judge:

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8012 Skye, Shetland Sheepdog, Cathy MillerNAJP

8017 Spyder, Pug, Cindy HoweNAJP

8040 Zeek, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce HalladayNAJP

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16019 Kat, Border Collie, Leslie NelsonNAJB

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20008 Emma, Collie, Karin SheehyNAJP

20022 Murphy, Golden Retriever, Gail MoranNAJP

20037 Demon, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingNAJP

20032 Savannah, Collie, Vicki LincolnNAJA

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24007 Drogon, Belgian Malinois, Francine ArnoldNAJB

Premier Jumpers  

Nicholas Carleton Judge:

8 6Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. PerkinsPJDP

8035 Ash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Scott HunterPJDP

8003 Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanPJD

8004 Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdPJD

8006 Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuirePJD

8007 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzPJD

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12002 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonPJDP

12003 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersPJD

12004 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshPJD

16 9Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Sherman, Australian Shepherd, Kelly BowiePJDP

16012 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyePJDP

16015 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourPJDP

16022 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LampherePJDP

16004 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoirePJD

16005 Thyme, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia SoppPJD

16007 Shelby, Shetland Sheepdog, Leslie SparrowPJD

16009 Abel, All American, Mary SaltarelliPJD

16023 Sally Brown, Border Collie, Janyce SelkinPJD
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This schedule reflects running order within each class. 
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20 11Jump Height = # of dogs

20036 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrPJDP

20040 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachPJDP

20001 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoPJD

20011 Ace, Whippet, Carol  PerkinsPJD

20013 Suzy, Australian Shepherd, James JaykoPJD

20015 Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsPJD

20017 Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg GreyPJD

20018 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuPJD

20019 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzPJD

20031 Rae, Border Collie, Joni SilvaPJD

20060 Sisu, Border Collie, Holly BurchstedPJD

24 6Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettPJD

24002 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardPJD

24006 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraPJD

24007 Drogon, Belgian Malinois, Francine ArnoldPJD

24008 Snoopy, Briard, Janyce SelkinPJD

24010 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyPJD

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Nicholas Carleton Judge:

4 4Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAJPB

4002 Kendall-Jack, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAJPB

4003 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaAJPB

4004 Ivy, West Highland White Terrier, Maria BarnumAJPB

8 15Jump Height = # of dogs

8014 Koji, Papillon, Cathy MillerAXJA

8001 Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. PerkinsAJPB

8013 Fenway, Border Terrier, Cathy Miller        AJPB

8002 Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXJB

8003 Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXJB

8004 Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXJB

8005 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8006 Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8007 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXJB

8008 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXJB

8009 Indie, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXJB

8010 Rebel, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8011 Glinda, Boston Terrier, Beverly BulsonAXJB

8015 Big Papi, Papillon, Helen GuiheenAXJB

8016 Comet, Papillon, Lynne CrawfordAXJB

12 13Jump Height = # of dogs

12009 Tripp, Boston Terrier, Beverly BulsonAXJA

12001 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAJPB

12002 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAJPB

12007 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAJPB

12011 Lynus, Border Collie, Arthur SelkinAJPB

12013 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellAJPB

12014 Monty, Shetland Sheepdog, Judith DenbergAJPB

12003 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersAXJB

12004 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXJB

12005 Arlo, Miniature Poodle, June FeigenblattAXJB

12006 Desi, Miniature Poodle, Joann BoomhowerAXJB

12008 Chance, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Barbara 

Hackenyos

AXJB

12010 Willow, Boston Terrier, Sandra RyderAXJB

16 19Jump Height = # of dogs

16009 Abel, All American, Mary SaltarelliAXJA

16016 Sasha, Shetland Sheepdog, Sara KoAXJA

16001 Sherman, Australian Shepherd, Kelly BowieAJPB

16003 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAJPB

16011 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAJPB

16012 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAJPB

16013 DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn SpagnesiAJPB

16014 Nessa, Labrador Retriever, Donna BoutillierAJPB

16015 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAJPB

16018 Andi, Labrador Retriever, Laura BauverAJPB

16021 Bonny, Labrador Retriever, Jack SpranoAJPB

16002 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXJB

16004 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireAXJB

16005 Thyme, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia SoppAXJB

16007 Shelby, Shetland Sheepdog, Leslie SparrowAXJB

16008 Galla, All American, Leanne KsiazekAXJB

16010 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXJB

16017 Pippa, Border Collie, Lynmarie ThompsonAXJB

16020 Frankie, Pumi, Maria BarnumAXJB

20 34Jump Height = # of dogs

20010 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAJPB

20014 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAJPB

20024 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAJPB

Page 4 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 
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20028 Kallie, Bouvier Des Flandres, Deborah AbelesAJPB

20033 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAJPB

20036 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAJPB

20038 Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAJPB

20039 Q, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAJPB

20040 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAJPB

20001 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXJB

20002 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann BenjaminAXJB

20003 Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabAXJB

20004 Ice, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyeAXJB

20005 Wish, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyeAXJB

20006 Jack, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingAXJB

20007 Flirt, Border Collie, Pamela ShattuckAXJB

20011 Ace, Whippet, Carol  PerkinsAXJB

20012 Surprise, All American, Sandra LeiserAXJB

20013 Suzy, Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXJB

20015 Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsAXJB

20016 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJB

20017 Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg GreyAXJB

20018 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXJB

20019 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzAXJB

20020 Reason, Golden Retriever, Mary HofelichAXJB

20021 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

20023 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXJB

20025 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXJB

20026 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierAXJB

20027 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXJB

20029 River, Australian Shepherd, Judy Van WykAXJB

20031 Rae, Border Collie, Joni SilvaAXJB

20034 Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXJB

20035 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24 9Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24002 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardAXJB

24004 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24005 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXJB

24006 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXJB

24008 Snoopy, Briard, Janyce SelkinAXJB

24009 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24010 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXJB

24011 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Nicholas Carleton Judge:

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16006 Jaylen, Shetland Sheepdog, Christine YankowskiOAJ

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20030 Kuma, Airedale Terrier, John KellerOJP

20009 Piper, Australian Shepherd, Kelly BowieOAJ

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24003 Nitro, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabOAJ

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 


